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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute 1D: IR-1-C-C-C-30864
Institute Name: Murgaon Education Society's College of Arts and Commerce

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 201617 2015-16 201415 2013-14 2012-13 201112
UG (3 Years Program(s)] 510 570 510 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 30 0 — - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of

programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students

of all years) Students Students (Including (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
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- female) female) female)
UG [3 561 754 1315 1256 52 Irs
Years
Program(s)]
PG [2 Years 6 20 26 26 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students

Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through
in the year in the year Lateral entry

(2012-13) 520 501 (2013-14) O

(2013-14) 510 462 (2014-15) O

(2014-15) 510 403 (2015-16) 0

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DeclarationAg ree/AllPreview

female)

48

Academic

Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

male &
female)

224

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

359

339

- 277

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

33

No. of

Scholarships

from from the

Institution Private

Funds Bodies

28 35

0 0
Median salary of

students

88

78

placed

placed

graduates (Amount

in Rs.)

200000 (Two Lakh
Oonly)

264000 (Two Lakh
Sixty Four
Thousand Only )

204000 (Two Lakh
Four Thousand
only)

Scholarships

any
Freeships /
Scholarships

176

No. of
students
selected for
Higher Studies

45

87

67

29
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year

Year students intake in the  students admitted in
year the year

(2013-14) O 0

(2014-15) 0 0

(2015-16) 0O 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Academic No. of students graduating

Year in minimum stipulated time
(201415) 0O
(2015-16) 0
(2016-17) O

201617

Utilised Amount

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0
0 0 (Zero) 0

2015-16 201415

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories
Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

http//nirfweb.cloudapp.netDeclaration/Agree/AllPreview

224279 (TWO LAKH TWENTY
FOUR THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

288484 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY
EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)

Utilised Amount

221410 (TWO LAKH TWENTY ONE 200281 (TWO LAKH TWO

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
AND TEN)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO)

204703 (TWO LAKH FOUR
THOUSAND AND SEVEN
HUNDRED AND THREE)

HUNDRED AND-EIGHTY ONE)

0 (ZERO)
0 (ZERO )
0 (ZERO)

223123 (TWO LAKH TWENTY
THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND TWENTY THREE)
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&

Annual Operational Ekbenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

66442527 (SIX CRORES SIXTY
FOUR LAKHS FORTY TWO
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND
TWENTY SEVEN)

4332113 (FORTY THREE LAKH
THIRTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)

51342 (FIFTY ONE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY
TWO)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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59415626 (FIVE CRORE NINETY
FOUR LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX)

4398263 (FORTY THREE LAKH
NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE)

5000 (FIVE THOUSAND)

57056006 (FIVE CRORE SEVENTY
LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND AND
SIX)

4262832 (FORTY TWO LAKH
SIXTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)

5024 (FIVE THOUSAND AND
TWENTY FOUR)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings



11/22/2017

Srno

10

11

12

Name

Dr Cidalia Bodade

Dr Meenakahi
Bawa

Dr R B Patil

Dr Rekha Gaonkar

Dr S Susan
Deborah

Dr Sandiya B
Sequeira

Karun Cherian
Kum Cedila
Pereira

Kum Champa
Parab

Kum Gouri
Manerkar

Kum Sonal
Thankkar

Miss Shruti B

#= Age

62

55

57

58

38

58

23

37

47

43

46

31

Designation
Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.Sc.

Experience

(In Months)

492

342

396

372

40

365

108

300

180

228

99

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

yes

Yes

Yes

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yas

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

21-06-
1993

01-08-
1992

09-07-
1984

08-07-
1986

01-07-
2014

20-06-
1987

13-06-
2017

16-06-
2008

13-07-
1992

04-02-
2005

20-06-
1998

22-06-

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Nayak

Mr Atmaram M
Tarpe

Mr Bhiku V Bhave
Mr Hussain Yasser
Razak

Mr Rajesh V
Shetgaonkar

Ms Delilah A Antao

Ms Gauri A Dessai

Ms Gomes Fatima
Maria

Ms Jessy Coutinho
Ms Manjula A
Rathod

Ms Pagui Apurva
Prabhakar

Ms Safal S
Narvekar

Ms Savia Mendes

33

30

39

22

36

43

25

33

43

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Fermale

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.A.

(Economics)

M.A

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

Ph.D

55

113

54

192

13

72

48

84

25

60

240

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

_.LYes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2009

27-06-
2013

19-06-
2006

27-06-
2013

18-06-
2009

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

01-08-
2013

25-06-
2014

15-06-
2017

19-06-
2017

27-06-
2013

20-06-
1998

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular
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25
26
27
28
29
"
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

Ms Shvefa Shanu ,_
Desai

Ms Shweta Verekar

Ms Teja C Temkar

Ms Trupti Desai

Ms Valerie Andrea
B Pereira

Shri Ashish Joshi

Shri Ashok
Sambargi

Shri B S Ingalhalli

Shri B V Kolekar

Shri Cosma
Fernandes

Shri Dattaprasad D
Shirgurkar

Shri Narendra
Gaonkar

Shri Sandeep M
Kadam

35

33

27

25

42

56

60

59

45

25

49

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.Sc.

M.A

M.COM

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.Sc.

101 Yes
99 Yes
59 Yes
45 Yes
34 Yes
240 Yes
348 Yes
420 Yes
456 Yes
240 Yes
37 Yes
48 - “Yes
279 Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-06-
2009

19-06-
2009

26-06-
2013

15-06-
2017

15-06-
2017

06-08-
1997

26-07-
1988

20-06-
1987

16-07-
1983

03-01-
1997

01-10-
2014

15-09-
2014

01-08-
1994

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

719
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38 Shri Sanjeev “- 42  Associate Professor Male M.COM 210 Yes Yes . 04-02- - Regular
Shirodkar 2005
39 Shri Satyawan 45  Assistant Professor Male M.A 184 Yes Yes 04-02- — Regular
Naik 2005
40 Shri Vasant V Sail 61 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 412 Yes Yes 04-07- — Regular
1988
41 Shri Veeraj 49 Assistant Professor Male MMS 258 Yes Yes 01-07- - Adhoc /
Mahatme 2002 Contractual
42 Smt Freda Cota e 44 Assistant Professor Female M.A 156 Yes Yes 15-06- - Regular
Pereira 2005
43 Smt Rochana 47 Associate Professor Female M. Phil 281 Yes Yes 16-07- — Regular
Kharangate 1996
44 Smt Sanchiliana 47  Associate Professor Female M. Phil 264 Yes Yes 17-07- — Regular
Faria 1995
45 Smt Semele 47  Assistant Professor Female MMS 210 Yes Yes 06-08- — Adhoc /
Sardessai 2001 Contractual
46 Smt Shivani 42  Assistant Professor Female M.A 192 Yes Yes 04-02- — Regular
Shirodkar _ 2005
47 Smt Swati 39  Assistant Professor Female M.COM 115 Yes Yes 01-07- — Regular
Shigaonkar 2008
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