

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-30864

Institute Name: Murgaon Education Society's College of Arts and Commerce

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	510	570	510		-	_
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	30	0				_

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male &	Outside State (Including male &	Outside Country (Including male &	Economically Backward (Including male &	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including	No. of students receiving Freeships /	No. of students receiving Freeships /	No. of students receiving Freeships /	No. of students who are not receiving
-----------------------------------	----------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------	---	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--

	2	J -		female)	female)	female)	female)	male & female)	Scholarships from the State and Central Government	Scholarships from Institution Funds	Scholarships from the Private Bodies	any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	561	754	1315	1256	52	7	48	224	33	28	35	176
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	6	20	26	26	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years No. of Median salary of Academic No. of students No. of Academic No. of students No. of first year Academic No. of first year students placed graduating in students admitted through Year students intake students admitted Year Year selected for placed graduates (Amount minimum stipulated Lateral entry in the year in the year Higher Studies in Rs.) time 200000 (Two Lakh 45 5 (2014-15)359 (2013-14)0 501 (2012-13)520 Only) 264000 (Two Lakh 87 88 (2015-16)339 (2014-15) 0 462 (2013-14)510 Sixty Four Thousand Only) 204000 (Two Lakh 67 79 (2016-17) - 277 403 (2015-16)(2014-15)510 Four Thousand Only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Acad Year		No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013	3-14)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2014	1-15)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015	5-16)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and R	esources (excluding expenditure or	n buildings)	
Library	224279 (TWO LAKH TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY NINE)	221410 (TWO LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND TEN)	200281 (TWO LAKH TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (ZERO)	O (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Engineering Workshops	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Studios	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)	0 (ZERO)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	288484 (TWO LAKH EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY FOUR)	204703 (TWO LAKH FOUR THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED AND THREE)	223123 (TWO LAKH TWENTY THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THRE

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

66442527 (SIX CRORES SIXTY FOUR LAKHS FORTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND TWENTY SEVEN)

4332113 (FORTY THREE LAKH THIRTY TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTEEN)

51342 (FIFTY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND FORTY TWO) 59415626 (FIVE CRORE NINETY FOUR LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND TWENTY SIX)

4398263 (FORTY THREE LAKH NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE)

5000 (FIVE THOUSAND)

57056006 (FIVE CRORE SEVENTY LAKHS FIFTY SIX THOUSAND AND

4262832 (FORTY TWO LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY TWO)

5024 (FIVE THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

Yes, buil

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	d =	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Cidalia Bodade		62	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	492	Yes	Yes	21-06- 1993		Regular
2	Dr Meenakahi Bawa		55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1992		Regular
3	Dr R B Patil		57	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	09-07- 1984	-	Regular
4	Dr Rekha Gaonkar		58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	08-07- 1986	-	Regular
5,	Dr S Susan Deborah		38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	40	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	_	Regular
6	Dr Sandiya B Sequeira		58	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	365	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987	-	Regular
7	Karun Cherian		23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	6	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2017	-	Visiting
8	Kum Cedila Pereira		37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	108	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008	-	Regular
9	Kum Champa Parab		47	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	300	Yes	Yes	13-07- 1992	_	Regular
10	Kum Gouri Manerkar		43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	180	Yes	Yes	04-02- 2005	-	Regular
11	Kum Sonal Thankkar		46	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	228	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998	-	Regular
12	Miss Shruti B		31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	99	Yes	Yes	22-06-		Regular

	Nayak								2009		
13	Mr Atmaram M Tarpe	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	55	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013	-	Regular
14	Mr Bhiku V Bhave	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	113	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2006		Adhoc / Contractual
15	Mr Hussain Yasser Razak	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A. (Economics)	54	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013	-	Regular
16	Mr Rajesh V Shetgaonkar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	192	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2009	_	Regular
17	Ms Delilah A Antao	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	13	No	Yes	15-06- 2017	-	Visiting
18	Ms Gauri A Dessai	36	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	72	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
19	Ms Gomes Fatima Maria	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2013		Regular
20	Ms Jessy Coutinho	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	84	Yes	Yes	25-06- 2014	_	Regular
21	Ms Manjula A Rathod	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	1	No	Yes	15-06- 2017		Visiting
22	Ms Pagui Apurva Prabhakar	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	25	No	Yes	19-06- 2017	_	Adhoc / Contractual
23	Ms Safal S Narvekar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	60	Yes	Yes	27-06- 2013		Regular
24	Ms Savia Mendes	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1998	-	Regular

25	Ms Shveta Shanu 🚜	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	101	Yes	Yes	19-06-		Regular
	Desai								2009		
26	Ms Shweta Verekar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	99	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2009	_	Regular
27	Ms Teja C Temkar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	59	Yes	Yes	26-06- 2013		Regular
28	Ms Trupti Desai	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	45	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017	_	Adhoc / Contractual
29	Ms Valerie Andrea B Pereira	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	34	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2017	-	Adhoc / Contractual
30	Shri Ashish Joshi	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	240	Yes	Yes	06-08- 1997	-	Regular
31	Shri Ashok Sambargi	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1988	-	Regular
32	Shri B S Ingalhalli	60	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	420	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1987		Regular
33	Shri B V Kolekar	59	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	456	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1983		Regular
34	Shri Cosma Fernandes	45	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	240	Yes	Yes	03-01- 1997	-	Regular
35	Shri Dattaprasad D Shirgurkar	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	37	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2014		Regular
36	Shri Narendra Gaonkar	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2014		Regular
37	Shri Sandeep M Kadam	49	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	279	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1994		Regular

38	Shri Sanjeev Shirodkar	42	Associate Professor	Male	M.COM	210	Yes	Yes	146	04-02- 2005		Regular
39	Shri Satyawan Naik	45	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	184	Yes	Yes		04-02- 2005	***	Regular
40	Shri Vasant V Sail	61	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	412	Yes	Yes		04-07- 1988		Regular
41	Shri Veeraj Mahatme	49	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	258	Yes	Yes		01-07- 2002		Adhoc / Contractual
42	Smt Freda Cota e Pereira	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	156	Yes	Yes		15-06- 2005	_	Regular
43	Smt Rochana Kharangate	47	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	281	Yes	Yes		16-07- 1996	_	Regular
44	Smt Sanchiliana Faria	47	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes		17-07- 1995		Regular
45	Smt Semele Sardessai	47	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	210	Yes	Yes		06-08- 2001	_	Adhoc / Contractual
46	Smt Shivani Shirodkar	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	192	Yes	Yes		04-02- 2005	_	Regular
47	Smt Swati Shigaonkar	39	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	115	Yes	Yes		01-07- 2008	-	Regular